



The County of El Dorado

Chief Administrative Office

Procurement & Contracts Division
Phone (530)621-5830

TO: ALL BIDDERS

RE: BID # 23-288-048
Aggregate Base Materials – West Slope

The apparent low qualified bidder for the subject bid is Teichert Rock Products of Sacramento, CA.

This item is scheduled to be heard by the Board of Supervisors on Tuesday, 4/4/2023. Board of Supervisors Policy C-17, Section 3.3.1 (F), contains the procedure for the protest process. Copies are available upon request.

Following Board of Supervisors approval, a purchase contract will be issued for the awarded period.

This notification is posted on the following websites:

<https://pbsystem.planetbids.com/portal/48157/portal-home>

<https://www.edcgov.us/Government/Contracts/Pages/Bid-Results.aspx>

All bids are on file in the Procurement & Contracts Office and are available to review by appointment between 8:00 a.m. – 12:00 p.m. and 1:00 p.m. – 4:00 p.m., Monday through Friday.

For questions, please contact Rick Blake, Sr. Buyer (530) 621-5873.

x Thank you for your participation in the competitive bid process.

Purchasing Agent

EVALUATION - BID #23-288-048
AGGREGATE BASE MATERIALS - WEST SLOPE

HAULING EXPENSE CALCULATION				#	Est. Annual Usage / Tons	Commodity	# of Trips / Rounded
Cost of Driver/Truck		\$50.00/hour		1	750	¾" Aggregate Base (Type II, Class B)	50
Average Speed		30 miles per hour		2	400	1-1 ½" Drain Rock	27
RATE TO HAUL		\$50.00 / 30 mph = \$1.67/mile		3	200	4" Drain Rock	13
Average Truck Capacity		15 tons		4	200	Backlog/Ditch Rock #2 (6-12")	13
				5	50	Backlog/Ditch Rock #3 (4-10")	3
				6	150	#1 Facing (8-14")	10
				7	100	Light B	7

Item #	VENDOR	Miles 1-Way	X	2	X	Hauling Rate	=	Mileage Cost	X	Total Trips	+	Environmental Fee / Trip	=	Total Hauling
1	Teichert Construction - Cool Plant	24.60	X	2	X	\$1.67	=	\$82.16	X	50	+	\$ 425.00	=	\$4,533.00
2	Teichert Construction - Cool Plant	24.60	X	2	X	\$1.67	=	\$82.16	X	27	+	\$ 229.50	=	\$2,447.82
3	Teichert Construction - Cool Plant	24.60	X	2	X	\$1.67	=	\$82.16	X	13	+	\$ 110.50	=	\$1,178.58
4	Teichert Construction - Cool Plant	24.60	X	2	X	\$1.67	=	\$82.16	X	3	+	\$ 110.50	=	\$1,178.58
5	Teichert Construction - Cool Plant	24.60	X	2	X	\$1.67	=	\$82.16	X	3	+	\$ 25.50	=	\$271.98
6	Teichert Construction - Cool Plant	24.60	X	2	X	\$1.67	=	\$82.16	X	10	+	\$ 85.00	=	\$906.60
7	Teichert Construction - Cool Plant	24.60	X	2	X	\$1.67	=	\$82.16	X	7	+	\$ 59.50	=	\$634.62

Item #	VENDOR	Miles 1-Way	X	2	X	Hauling Rate	=	Mileage Cost	X	Total Trips	+	Environmental Fee / Trip	=	Total Hauling
1	Granite Construction - Bradshaw Plant	32.00	X	2	X	\$1.67	=	\$106.88	X	50	+	\$ 600.00	=	\$5,944.00
2	Granite Construction - Bradshaw Plant	32.00	X	2	X	\$1.67	=	\$106.88	X	27	+	\$ 324.00	=	\$3,209.78
3	Granite Construction - Bradshaw Plant	32.00	X	2	X	\$1.67	=	\$106.88	X	13	+	\$ 156.00	=	\$1,545.44
4	Granite Construction - Bradshaw Plant	32.00	X	2	X	\$1.67	=	\$106.88	X	13	+	\$ 156.00	=	\$1,545.44
5	Granite Construction - Bradshaw Plant	32.00	X	2	X	\$1.67	=	\$106.88	X	3	+	\$ 36.00	=	\$356.84
6	Granite Construction - Bradshaw Plant	32.00	X	2	X	\$1.67	=	\$106.88	X	10	+	\$ 120.00	=	\$1,188.80
7	Granite Construction - Bradshaw Plant	32.00	X	2	X	\$1.67	=	\$106.88	X	7	+	\$ 84.00	=	\$832.16

Item #	VENDOR	Cost per Ton	X	Tons	=	Bid Total	-	Terms Discount *	=	Product Subtotal	+	Hauling	=	Evaluated Total
Teichert Construction - Cool Plant														
1	¾" Aggregate Base (Type II, Class B)	\$ 16.50	X	750	=	\$12,375.00	-	\$0.00	=	\$12,375.00	+	\$4,533.00	=	\$16,908.00
2	1-1 ½" Drain Rock	\$ 29.00	X	400	=	\$11,600.00	-	\$0.00	=	\$11,600.00	+	\$4,533.00	=	\$16,133.00
3	4" Drain Rock	\$ 24.00	X	200	=	\$4,800.00	-	\$0.00	=	\$4,800.00	+	\$2,447.82	=	\$7,247.82
4	Backlog/Ditch Rock #2 (6-12")	\$ 34.00	X	200	=	\$6,800.00	-	\$0.00	=	\$6,800.00	+	\$2,447.82	=	\$9,247.82
5	Backlog/Ditch Rock #3 (4-10")	\$ 34.00	X	50	=	\$1,700.00	-	\$0.00	=	\$1,700.00	+	\$271.98	=	\$1,971.98
6	#1 Facing (8-14")	\$ 38.00	X	150	=	\$5,700.00	-	\$0.00	=	\$5,700.00	+	\$906.60	=	\$6,606.60
7	Light B	\$ 38.00	X	100	=	\$3,800.00	-	\$0.00	=	\$3,800.00	+	\$634.62	=	\$4,434.62

Item #	VENDOR	Cost per Ton	X	Tons	=	Bid Total	-	Terms Discount *	=	Product Subtotal	+	Hauling	=	Evaluated Total
Granite Construction - Bradshaw Plant														
1	¾" Aggregate Base (Type II, Class B)	\$ 17.50	X	750	=	\$13,125.00	-	\$0.00	=	\$13,125.00	+	\$5,944.00	=	\$19,069.00
2	1-1 ½" Drain Rock	NO BID	X	400	=	#VALUE!	-	\$0.00	=	#VALUE!	+	\$5,944.00	=	#VALUE!
3	4" Drain Rock	NO BID	X	200	=	#VALUE!	-	\$0.00	=	#VALUE!	+	\$3,209.76	=	#VALUE!
4	Backlog/Ditch Rock #2 (6-12")	NO BID	X	200	=	#VALUE!	-	\$0.00	=	#VALUE!	+	\$3,209.76	=	#VALUE!
5	Backlog/Ditch Rock #3 (4-10")	NO BID	X	50	=	#VALUE!	-	\$0.00	=	#VALUE!	+	\$356.64	=	#VALUE!
6	#1 Facing (8-14")	NO BID	X	150	=	#VALUE!	-	\$0.00	=	#VALUE!	+	\$1,188.80	=	#VALUE!
7	Light B	NO BID	X	100	=	#VALUE!	-	\$0.00	=	#VALUE!	+	\$832.16	=	#VALUE!

Recycled Rock

Grant Line Plant \$15.00 / Ton
Grant Line Plant \$38.00 / Ton